  PL500-15/16
Low Phase Noise VCXO (1MHz to 18MHz)
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 7/01/10 Page 1
FEATURES
 VCXO with Divider Selection (DIVSEL) input pin
 PL500-15: ÷8, ÷16
 PL500-16: ÷2, ÷4
 VCXO output for the 1MHz to 18MHz range

Low Phase Noise VCXO (1MHz to 18MHz)
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com   Rev 7/01/10 Page 5
ORDERING INFORMATION (GREEN PACKAGE COMPLIANT)
Micre l Inc. , reserves the right to  make changes in  i ts  products or  specif icat ions, or  both at  any time without  not ice.  The information furnished by Micrel
is believed to be accurate and re liable.   However,  Micre l makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of  said in fo rmat ion and shal l not be
responsib le for  any loss or  damage of  whatever nature result ing from the use of,  or rel iance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l’s products are not author ized for  use as cr itica l components in li fe  support  devices or systems wi t hout the express
wri tten approval of  the President  of Micre l Inc.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
                                                                    PL500-XX   X  X - X
Part / Order Number Marking Package Option
PL500-15DC N/A Die (Waffle Pack)
PL500-15SC P500-15
SC
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP (Tube)
PL500-15SC-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL500-15TC-R
B15
LLL
6-Pin SOT23 (Tape and Reel)
PL500-16DC N/A Die (Waffle Pack)
PL500-16SC P500-16
SC
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP (Tube)
PL500-16SC-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL500-16TC-R
B16
LLL
6-Pin SOT23 (Tape and Reel)
Note: LLL / LLLLL designate Production Lot.
PART NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
C=COMMERCIAL
I=INDUSTRIAL
NONE= TUBE
R=TAPE AND REEL
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for VCXO Oscillators category:
Click to view products by  Microchip manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
KD-VA9501  ASG-P-V-A-491.520MHz  SIT3808AI-CF-33EM-50.000000X  EQVA23C1C1H-50.000M  603281  YNETHE125  FRSONT019
SiT3701AC-43-33C-10.00000X  SiT3808AI-2F-25NM-4.915200X  315LB3I1250T  VG-4231CE 27.0000M-PSCM3  FY3HCJM45.1584-BULK
 CVSS-945-125.000  ASVV-4.096 MHz-L50-N152-T  565DFA45M1500ABG  565CFA45M1584ABG  569DABA001908BBG
569BAAA001478ABG  565AAA1000M00BBG  565CAA11M0592BBG  565BAA100M000ABG  CVHD-950-122.880  CVHD-950-70.000
CVHD-950-80.000  CVHD-950X-122.88  CVHD950X-54.000  CVPD-920-100.000  515CAA000256AAG  MK3722GLFTR  CVHD-950X-
50.000  ABLJO-V-122.880MHZ-T2  PL500-37TI  KV7050B27.0000C3GD00  VCS25AXT-270 27.000MHZ  357LB3I040M0000
KV7050B25.0000C3GD00  357LB3I016M3840  CVSS-945-50.000  KV7050B40.0000C3GD00  EV32C6A3A1-24.576M-TR
LFVCXO067516Bulk  ECXV-L37C2N-148.500  LFVCXO067414Bulk  LFVCXO067507Bulk  VS-501-0074-1000M0  LFVCXO067538Bulk
515CDA5M00000AAG  LFVCXO067261Bulk  LFVCXO067429Bulk  VX-805-ECE-KEXN-204M800000